

## SHARJAH INDIAN SCHOOL

Tel: 06 5670560 / Tel:06 5671866 Fax: 06 5672914

P.O. Box – 2324, Sharjah

e-mail: mail@sissharjah.com Website: www.sissharjah.com

## **OUR VISION**

Educate Enlighten Empower

Circular No. SIS/020/2020-2021

9<sup>th</sup> September 2020

[For Students of Grade XI Only]

Dear Parent Sir/Madam

Greetings from Sharjah Indian School

Sub: Registration Fees of Grade XI Students (2020 - 2021) with CBSE

Further to our circular SIS/009/2020-2021 dated 24<sup>th</sup> June 2020 regarding registering the names of Grade XI students with CBSE to ensure their participation in Grade XII examination session 2020-2021, kindly note that you are required to pay **Dhs. 200/-** as registration fee (inclusive of all examination registration charges and recent stamp size photograph). Please pay the registration fee of Dhs. 200/- along with the fees for the month of September 2020 on or before 17<sup>th</sup> September 2020.

The fees will be collected at the cash counter of Sharjah Indian School, Ghubaiba between 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. from Sunday to Thursday and also in the Indian Association Sharjah between 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. from Saturday to Thursday.

Only one parent or guardian of the student will be allowed in the campus. No children are allowed inside the school campus. Please follow the social distancing norms and wear mask while you are in the school.

With regards,

PRAMOD MAHAJAN

PRINCIPAL